

	i 186 II.   187 88 16   188   1888   188   188   188   188   188   188   188   188   188   188   188   188   1			
2.22.00	101275597	7		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF P SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED OR	ATENTS AND TRADEMAR	KNO.		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASS		THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH		
Blessings Corporation	2.			
3.	(A) 4.			
5.	<i>2000</i> 5 6.			
7.	₩7/150\ ATTACHED2 []\	VEC MNO		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PÁR	WARK OFF THACHED!	LE2 MINO		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING I	NTEREST:			
NAME: Huntsman Packaging Corporation, Inc.				
ADDRESS: 500 Huntsman Way				
Salt Lake City, Utah 84108-1235				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATT	ACHED? TYES NO			
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT				
		of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one		
document)		44.4.0.44.40.44.40.44.40.44.40.44.40.44.40.44.40.44.40.44.40.44.40.44.40.44.40.44.40.44.40.44.40.44.40.44.40.4		
	PART INTEREST	<b>EXEC. DATE:</b> April 30, 1999		
☐ORIGINAL ☐FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY ☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐VERIFIED TRANSLATION				
SECURITY MERGER	OTHER:			
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION		NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND		
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)	<b>\_</b>			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS	ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S	S) attached?		
A Property of the second secon		FENT NO(S) M# 1st INVENTOR		
(1) To (2) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1		929 217192 BURKE		
N/A  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corresp	5,729,9	JMBER INVOLVED:		
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:		PPLNS + PATS 1 = TOTAL 1		
<u> </u>		OUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)		
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group		OUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED. (Code 301)  OVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40		
1100 New York Avenue, NW	,,,,,	E		
Ninth Floor				
Washington, DC 20005-3918		DOVE FEE IO MICONIC OF THE POLICE OF THE POL		
5.5ATTY DKT: 60707/0217192 GPB	L =	BOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE UFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975		
PMS 60707/0217192		R ORDER NO   60707   0217192		
		eet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.		
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
the original document.	40 T-4	tot number of pages including this		
2/24/2000 DNGUYEN 90090265/5729929		tal number of pages including this sheet, attachments and document 4		
01 FC:581 40.00 00		t file dup. Cover sheet)		
Signature	1,401100	7		
Attorney: Gregor≰P. Brummett				
Reg. No. 41646	Date:	February 22, 2000		
	61-3683	FAX: (202) 822-0944		

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Blessings Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 200 Enterprise Drive, Newport News, Virginia, 23603, hereinafter referred to as Assignor;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS the above named Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain new and useful Inventions described in the Patents and Patent Applications as listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS Huntsman Packaging Corporation, Inc., a Utah corporation having its principal place of business at 500 Huntsman Way, Salt Lake City, Utah, hereinafter referred to as Assignee; wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions described in said Patents and Patent Applications, including divisions, national phases, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, including reexaminations and reissues thereof, that may be granted on such Patent Applications, in the United States of America or any foreign country:

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Inventions; Patents, including reexaminations and reissues thereof; Patent Applications, including divisions, national phases, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof; and Letters Patent, including reexaminations and reissues thereof, that may be granted on such Patent Applications, in the United States of America or any foreign country, together with the right to claim priority in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention or any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its

PATENT REEL: 010557 FRAME: 0585 successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

The Assignor further convenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of this Assignment, it possesses full title to the Invention, Patents, and Patent Applications as earlier identified, and that it has the unencumbered right and authority to make this Assignment.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed this 30 day of April, 1999.

Research Manager

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINA

Before me personally appeared Thomas C. Burke, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes stated therein, this **20** day of April, 1999.

Theilled Varide

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires June 30, 1998

١

REEL: 010557 FRAME: 0586

## Exhibit A

Country/Organization	Application Number of Patent Number	r Title
Australia	35678/97	Agricultural Mulch Films And Methods For Their Use
Israel	128060	Agricultural Mulch Films And Methods For Their Use
Japan	508786/1998	Agricultural Mulch Films And Methods For Their Use
PCT	PCT/US 97/09692	Agricultural Mulch Films And Methods For Their Use
Spain	P 9950002	Agricultural Mulch Films And Methods For Their Use
United States	5,729,929	Agricultural Mulch Films And Methods For Their Use
Mexico	990798	Agricultural Mulch Films And Methods For Their Use
China	97197660.0	Agricultural Mulch Films And Methods For Their Use
Brazil	PI9711810-9	Agricultural Mulch Films And Methods For Their Use

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/22/2000 REEL: 010557 FRAME: 0587